P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

(D)

Basic Exchange Services – Verizon Service Area

Service Charges: Special Billing	Residential NRC (\$)
Service Order Charge, Initial	\$32.05
Service Order Charge, Subsequent	\$15.09
Central office Charge	\$13.10
Outside Plant Charge	\$39.05
Non-Payment Reconnection Charge	\$29.00
Premises Work Charge	\$9.20
- first 15 minutes or fraction thereof	\$35.75
- each add'l 15 min. increment or fraction	\$9.15
Premise Wiring	

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services – Verizon Service Area, Continued

Flat-Rate & Usage Sensitive Service

	Residential	Residential
	MRC	NRC
	(\$)	(\$)
Vertical Features (VF)		
Call Waiting	\$2.50	\$0.00
Call Forwarding (Variable)	\$0.75	\$0.00
Speed Calling		
8-Number Capacity	\$0.75	\$0.00
30-Number Capacity	\$1.25	\$0.00
Three-Way Calling	\$2.75	\$0.00
Cancel Call Waiting	\$1.00	\$0.00
Call Forward Busy No Answer	\$3.00	\$0.00
Distinctive Ring	\$6.00	\$0.00
Fixed Call Forwarding		
Busy	\$1.00	\$0.00
No Answer	\$1.00	\$0.00
Busy No Answer	\$1.25	\$0.00
Camp on/Busy Number Redial	\$3.50	\$0.00
Last Number/Saved Number Redial	\$2.95	\$0.00
Special Call Waiting	\$5.00	\$0.00
Do Not Disturb	\$3.00	\$0.00
Other Features		
Automatic Busy Redial	\$5.00	\$0.00
Automatic Call Return	\$5.00	\$0.00
Call Block	\$3.00	\$0.00
Special Call Handling		
Acceptance	\$3.00	\$0.00
Forwarding	\$5.00	\$0.00
VIP Alert	\$3.00	\$0.00

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008

> Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

> > Robert T. Hale, Jr. President Granite Telecommunications, LLC 100 Newport Avenue Extension (C) Quincy, MA 02171 (C)

(D)

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services – Verizon Service Area, Continued

Number Identification
Caller ID Name & Number

(D)

Residential	Residentia
MRC	NRC
(\$)	(\$)
\$7.95	

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Basic Exchange Services – Verizon Service Area, Continued

	RES	RES
Measured Services All Calls	Day	Day
	1st Min	Addl
	(\$)	(\$)
Mileage		
0 to 10	0.1600	0.1600
11 to 22 miles	0.1600	0.1600
23 to 55 miles	0.1600	0.1600
56 miles to 124 miles	0.1600	0.1600
125 to 292 miles	0.1600	0.1600
	RES	RES
	Evening	Evening
	1st Min	Addl
Mileage		
0 to 10	0.0960	0.0960
11 to 22 miles	0.1260	0.1260
23 to 55 miles	0.1260	0.1260
56 miles to 124 miles	0.1260	0.1260
125 to 292 miles	0.1260	0.1260
	RES	RES
	Night	Night
	1st Min	Addl
Mileage		
0 to 10	0.0640	0.0640
11 to 22 miles	0.0880	0.0880
23 to 55 miles	0.0880	0.0880
56 miles to 124 miles	0.0880	0.0880

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

•	TT		\sim	$\overline{}$			•		•	• .
,		- (١.	ν_1	*1.	α		ist
		. 1	۱۰۰۱		٠			\sim		AD.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

Basic Exchange Services – Verizon Service Area, Continued

RES	RES
MRC	NRC
(\$)	(\$)
13.03	45.15
13.47	45.15
13.93	45.15
14.58	45.15
15.23	45.15
15.73	45.15
7.82	45.15
8.08	45.15
8.36	45.15
8.75	45.15
9.14	45.15
10.54	45.15
	MRC (\$) 13.03 13.47 13.93 14.58 15.23 15.73 7.82 8.08 8.36 8.75 9.14

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

•	T 1	٠.	\sim	$\overline{}$			•	•	• .
,					١.	νr	100		ist
			۱۰۰۱		٠		ıcc	- 1	ADL.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated _____, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

`	т .	\sim	$\overline{}$		D		•	• .
,	1 (•	$ u \mathbf{r}$	CA		ist

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

Basic Exchange Services – Verizon Service Area, Continued

	Flat-Rate MRC (\$)	Usage MRC (\$)
Optional Plans		(1)
Premium Calling (PC)		
Individual Line		
Rate Class 1	76.06	33.03
Rate Class 2	76.94	33.47
Rate Class 3	77.86	33.93
Rate Class 4	79.16	34.58
Rate Class 5	80.46	35.23
Rate Class 6	85.95	35.73

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

Basic Exchange Services - Verizon Service Area, Continued

Residential MOU	Pe	Off-Peak		
	First	Add'l	First	Add'l
	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute
	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)
Usage Charges				
Usage Sensitive Service				
Home Calling Area	0.0300	0.0100	0.0150	0.0050
Extended Service Area				
Area A (1 - 10 Miles)	0.0700	0.0200	0.0350	0.0100
Area B (11 - 22 Miles)	0.0900	0.0300	0.0450	0.0150
Area C (22+ Miles)	0.1200	0.0400	0.0600	0.0200
CC and CP	0.0500	0.0500	0.0500	0.0500
Extended Local Calling Plan				
Area A (1 - 10 Miles)	0.1300	0.0400	0.0600	0.0200
Area B (11 - 22 Miles)	0.1600	0.0500	0.0800	0.0300
Area C (22+ Miles)	0.2100	0.0700	0.1100	0.0400

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

(D) LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued (D) (D) (D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services – SBC Service Area

	Residential
	NRC \$
Service Charges:	
Service Ordering Charge, Complex	\$17.65
Service Ordering Charge, Simple	\$17.65
Central Office Connection Charge, Complex	\$8.25
Central Office Connection Charge, Simple	\$8.25
Line Connection Charge, Complex	\$10.60
Line Connection Charge, Simple	\$10.60
Centrex Service Order Charge	
Centrex Central Office Charge	
Centrex Line Connection Charge	
PBX Trunk Service Ordering Charge	\$24.50
PBX Central Office Charge	\$14.50
PBX Line Connection Charge	\$10.35
Charges applicable to FCO, FX, and FXE service are in addition to establishing the exchange service with which they are associated	those for
FCO Service	\$356.50
FX Service and FXE Service	\$431.45
Service and Feature Change Charge	\$7.95
Remote Call Forwarding	\$56.25
Local Service Establishment Charge	\$28.85
Service Change Charge, complex	\$28.85
Service Change Charge, Simple	\$9.30
Telephone Number Change Charge, Complex	\$17.90
Telephone Number Change Charge, Simple	\$31.15
Premises Work Charge	
- first 15 minutes or fraction thereof	\$25.00
- each add'l 15 min. increment or fraction	\$10.00
Restoral of Service Complex	\$26.55
Restoral of Service Simple per service or system	\$32.30
Service Restored after temporary suspension - Complex	\$62.30
Service Restored after temporary suspension - Simple	\$33.55
Service Restored after temp. interception- Complex	\$62.50
Service Restored after temp. interception- Simple	\$33.55

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

Robert T. Hale, Jr.
President
Granite Telecommunications, LLC

Granite Telecommunications, LLC 100 Newport Avenue Extension (C) Quincy, MA 02171 (C) (D)

(D)

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services - SBC Service Area, Continued

Flat-Rate & Usage Sensitive Service

Flat-Rate & Usage Sensitive Service	
	Residential
	MRC
	(\$)
Custom Calling (CC)	
Caller ID	
Standard	6.00
With Name Enhancement	1.95

(D)

(D)

Issued: June $\overline{24,2008}$ Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services – SBC Service Area, Continued

Residential MTS Usage (T) Dial Station Calling Card	Day FIRST MINUTE <u>(\$)</u>	ADD'L. MINUTE (<u>\$)</u>	Day FIRST MINUTE <u>(\$)</u>	ADD'L. MINUTE <u>(\$)</u>
Mileage - Schedule A and B ALL	0.2300	0.2300	0.2100	0.2100
	Evening FIRST MINUTE	ADD'L. MINUTE	Evening FIRST MINUTE	ADD'L. MINUTE
	<u>(\$)</u>	<u>(\$)</u>	<u>(\$)</u>	<u>(\$)</u>
	0.1600	0.1600	0.1700	0.1700
	Night FIRST MINUTE <u>(\$)</u>	ADD'L. MINUTE (<u>\$)</u>	Night FIRST MINUTE (<u>\$)</u>	ADD'L. MINUTE (\$)
	0.1600	0.1600	0.1500	0.1500

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services – SBC Service Area, Continued

	Residential MRC <u>(\$)</u>	Residential NRC <u>(\$)</u>	
Individual Message Rate Service			
Rate Class A			
Rate Class B	8.91	36.50	
Rate Class C	8.91	36.50	
Rate Class D	8.91	36.50	

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services – SBC Service Area, Continued

	Residential	Residential Residential		
	MRC	NRC		
	<u>(\$)</u>	<u>(\$)</u>		
Residential Flat Rate Service				
Access Area A				
Access Area B	14.25	36.50		
Access Area C	14.25	36.50		
Access Area D	14.25	36.50		

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services - SBC Service Area, Continued

Residential Usage	First Minute	Add'l. Minute	First Minute	Add'l. Minute
Usage Charges (Peak)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(<u>\$)</u>
Local Calls	0.0000	0.0000	0.0800	0.0000
Local Calling Plus Calls				
Mileage				
10	0.0406	0.0104	0.0406	0.0104
22	0.0406	0.0104	0.0406	0.0104
999	0.0406	0.0104	0.0406	0.0104
V (0.00 P 1)				
Usage Charges (Off-Peak)				
Local Calls	0.0000	0.0000	0.0800	0.0000
Local Calling Plus Calls				
Mileage				
10	0.0203	0.0052	0.0203	0.0052
22	0.0203	0.0052	0.0203	0.0052
55	0.0203	0.0052	0.0203	0.0052

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Basic Exchange Services - SBC Service Area, Continued

	Residential Residential	
	MRC	NRC
	<u>(\$)</u>	<u>(\$)</u>
Premises Visit Charge		
First 15 Minutes		25.00
Additional 15 Minutes		10.00

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

INTEREXCHANGE EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

P.U.C.O. Price List

INTEREXCHANGE EXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated _____, in Case No. 03-1931-TP-ACE

ACCESS SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

Access Service

Service Orders		Nonrect <u>Charge</u>	urring	
	A.	Service Implementation	First	Add'l
		Installation Charge	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Access Order Charge	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Cancellation Charge	\$0.00	\$0.00

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated ______, in Case No. _____

ACCESS SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Access Service, Continued

Switched Access

A. Local Switched Access

Originating, per minute	\$0.005820
Terminating, per minute	\$0.005820

B. End Office Switching

Carrier Common Line	\$0.000000
End Office Switching	\$0.000842
Information Surcharge	\$0.000000

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated ______, in Case No. _____

ACCESS SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Access Service, Continued

Switched Access, Continued

C. <u>Local Transport</u>

Entrance Facility, Per DS-1 Termination Monthly Recurring Nonrecurring, First facility Nonrecurring, Additional Facility	\$227.00 \$1,010.00 \$950.00
Direct Transport, Per DS1 Termination	
Dedicated Transport – Termination	
Monthly recurring	\$81.00
Nonrecurring, first facility	\$310.00
Nonrecurring, additional Facility	\$250.00
Dedicated Transport – Facility, per mile	\$25.00
Dedicated Tandem Port, per port	\$133.80
Dedicated Trunk Port, per port	\$120.25
Common Transport	
Access Order Charge	\$60.00
Nonrecurring trunk charges, first facility	\$115.00
Nonrecurring trunk charges, additional facility	\$40.00

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
Dated ______, in Case No. ______

ACCESS SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Access Service, Continued

Switched Access, Continued

C. <u>Local Transport</u>, Continued

Tandem Switched Transport	
Termination per minute	\$0.000244
Facility, per minute, per mile	\$0.000044
Tandem Switching, per minute	\$0.001033
Common Transport Multiplexing, per minute	\$0.000042
Interconnection charge, per minute	\$0.000000
Host/Remote Transport	
Termination, per minute	\$0.000699
Facility, per minute, per mile	\$0.000040
Trunk Port, per minute	\$0.000369

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. ______

P.U.C.O. Price List

ACCESS SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Access Service, Continued

Switched Access, Continued

D. <u>Carrier Common Line</u>

Terminating, per access minute \$0.0000 Originating, per access minute \$0.0000

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008
Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. ______

ACCESS SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

Access Service, Continued

Toll Free Data Base Access Service

A.	POTS Translation Charge	\$0.002294
	Per Query	\$0.002294

B. All others per query \$0.002294

Miscellaneous Services

Presubscription

A. <u>Authorized PIC Change</u>
-Per Telephone Exchange Service
Line or Trunk \$5.00

Issued: June 24, 2008 Effective Date: July 7, 2008 Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Dated ______, in Case No. ______